

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 525 OF 2016

Shri Rajendra Dyandeo Pacharne And OthersAppellant

V/S

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation AndRespondent
Others

CORAM : SMT. DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J

DATE : 16th August, 2018

P.C. :

None present, stand over as per CMIS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)