

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 525 OF 2016

Shri Rajendra Dyandeo Pacharne And Others ....Appellant

V/S

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation And ....Respondent  
Others

NoneFor Appellant

**CORAM : SANDEEP KASHINATH SHINDE, J**

**DATE : 18th March, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 08/04/2019 for Dismissal.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**