

Rane

1/1

Monday, 8.4.2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 525 OF 2016

Shri. Rajendra Dyandeo Pacharne
and Ors.

....Appellants

V/s.

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal
Corporation and Ors.

....Respondents

* * * *

Mr. Vaibhav Anant Sugdare, Advocate for the appellants.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.

Monday, 8th April, 2019.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel for the appellants.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 18th June, 2019.
3. Call for records and proceedings from the trial Court.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)