

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 525 OF 2016

Shri Rajendra Dyandeo Pacharne And Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation ...Respondents
And Others

Mr. Gaurav Dalvi for the Appellants.
Mr. Rohit Sakhadeo for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2/ PCMC.

CORAM : M.M.SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 12th FEBRUARY 2024

PC. :

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant seeks accommodation. Stand over to 15.02.2024 for admission.
2. In the meantime, the Appellant to serve a copy of entire proceedings upon learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 Municipal Corporation.
3. The Appellant is directed to take clear instructions as to present status of the suit property, in view of the fact that impugned notices involved in the present matter issued under Section 53 of the Maharashtra Regional and Town Planning Act, 1966 are dated 01.04.1998.

[M.M.SATHAYE,J.]