

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 525 OF 2016

Shri Rajendra Dyandeo Pacharne And Ors ...Appellants

Versus

Pimpri Chinchwad Municipal Corporation And ...Respondents
Ors

Mr. Aniesh S. Jadhav i/b. V.A. Sugdare, for Appellants.

Mr. Rohit Sakhadeo, for Respondent for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 15th FEBRUARY 2024

P.C. :

. Heard learned counsel for the parties. In compliance with the order dated 12/02/2024, learned counsel for the Appellants submits that the subject matter structures/properties are still in existence even today. Learned counsel for the Respondent / Municipal corporation seeks time to verify.

2. Stand over to **29/02/2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)